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Program Costs

Accounting Operations

Administrative Office Specialist

Applied Cybersecurity

Automotive Collision Technology Technician

Automotive Service Technology

Baking & Pastry Arts

Culinary Vegetarian & Plant Based Specialty

Dental Laboratory Technology

Digital Media/Multimedia Design

Digital Photography Technology

Digital Printing Technology

Drafting

Early Childhood Education 

Electricity				  

Electrocardiograph Technology (EKG)

Emergency Medical Technician - ATD

Fire Fighter I/II

Game/Simulation/Animation Programming

Graphic Communications and Printing Technology 

Java Development & Programming

Legal Administrative Specialist

Marine Service Technologies

Medical Administrative Specialist

Medical Assisting

Network Support Services

Optometric Assisting

Patient Care Technician

Pharmacy Technician - ATD

Practical Nursing 

Principles of Teaching 

Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality 

Television Production Technology

Web Development	

Welding Technology

Welding Technology - Advanced

2,520 

2,940 

2,100 

3,920 

5,040 

1,680 

1,680 

5,712 

2,940 

2,940 

2,772 

4,200 

1,680 

3,360 

1,302 

840 

1,114 

1,680 

4,620 

3,360 

2,940 

3,780 

2,940 

3,640 

2,940 

3,024 

1,680 

2,940 

3,780 

1,680 

3,360 

3,360 

2,940 

2,940 

2,100 

10,080 

11,760 

8,400 

15,680 

20,160 

6,720 

6,720 

22,848 

11,760 

11,760 

11,088 

16,800 

6,720 

13,440 

5,208 

3,360 

4,458 

6,720 

18,480 

13,440 

11,760 

15,120 

11,760 

14,560 

11,760 

12,096 

6,720 

11,760 

15,120 

6,720 

13,440 

13,440 

11,760 

11,760 

8,400 

250 

273 

245 

875 

1,095 

155 

215 

840 

325 

483 

412 

475 

185 

375 

267 

1,473 

2,363 

245 

690 

255 

273 

1,215 

273 

582 

378 

236 

307 

500 

675 

125 

375 

615 

273 

850 

583 

168 

126 

275 

355 

253 

434 

636 

175 

749 

98 

384 

500 

190 

100 

275 

568 

374 

TBD

376 

327 

147 

478 

313 

623 

716 

525 

224 

525 

1,142 

108 

867 

134 

TBD

315 

315

Incl

Incl

441 

77 

77 

Incl

Incl

245 

Incl

Incl

Incl

90 

55 

23 

117 

115 

87 

100 

Incl

539 

Incl

400 

115 

245 

684 

300 

265 

129 

420 

55 

Incl

Incl

250 

350 

350

2,938 

3,339 

3,061 

5,227 

6,465 

2,269 

2,531 

6,972 

4,014 

3,521 

3,568 

5,265 

2,110 

3,858 

1,961 

2,996 

3,938 

2,025 

5,686 

4,481 

3,360 

5,873 

3,641 

5,090 

4,718 

4,085 

2,476 

4,094 

6,017 

1,968 

4,602 

4,109 

3,463 

4,455 

3,348 

10,498 

12,159 

9,361 

16,987 

21,585 

7,309 

7,571 

24,108 

12,834 

12,341 

11,884 

17,865 

7,150 

13,938 

5,867 

5,516 

7,282 

7,065 

19,546 

14,561 

12,180 

17,213 

12,461 

16,010 

13,538 

13,157 

7,516 

12,914 

17,357 

7,008 

14,682 

14,189 

12,283 

13,275 

9,648 

Program Title				         Florida Resident    Out of State	  Registration, Activity, Lab,        Books and     Industry Certification    Florida Resident    Out of State
					                   Tuition                      Tuition           Test, Insurance and Trust Fees      Supplies                   Costs	                         Total	                     Total	 	 	
						      $	                 $		     $                 	        $	                       $	                          $	                        $
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Industry Certification/Licensure Exams

Students will be prepared to take an approved state and/or nationally recognized industry certification or 
licensure exam in their field of study. Students who take and pass their exam(s) may be eligible to receive 
reimbursement for the cost of their exam(s).  Conditions apply – see your Counselor/Advisor for details. Below 
is a partial list of certifications available to MTC students. Please be advised that this list is subject to change.  

Accounting Operations
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) 
   Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
• Quickbooks Certified User*

Administrative Office Specialist
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) 
   Bundle Certification (3 of 5)*

Applied Cybersecurity
• CompTIA Security+*
• CompTIA Cybersecurity Analyst (CSA+)

Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing
• Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*

Automotive Service Technology
• Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*

Baking and Pastry Arts

• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Culinary Vegetarian & Plant Based Specialty 

• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Dental Laboratory Technology
• Certified Dental Technician (Registered Graduate)*

Digital Media/Multimedia Design
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator
  • Premiere Pro

Digital Media Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator

Digital Photography Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) 
  • Photoshop*

Digital Printing Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator

Drafting
• Autodesk Certified User
  • AutoCAD*
  • Inventor
  • Revit Architecture

Early Childhood Education
• Early Childhood Professional Certificate (ECPC)*
• Staff Credential

Elecrocardiograph Technology
• Certified EKG Technician (CET)*

Electricity
• HVAC Excellence Employment Ready - Electrical
• OSHA (Required to work - 10 Hrs.)

Emergency Medical Technician - ATD
• Emergency Medical Technician* 

Fire Fighter I/II
• Certified Fire Fighter*

Game/Simulation/Animation Programming
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) 
  • Flash*

Graphic Communications & Printing Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
  • Photoshop*
  • InDesign
  • Illustrator

Java Development & Programming
• Microsoft Technology Associate (MTA) – 
  Software Development Fundamentals*
• CIW Java Script Specialist
• CompTIA Project+

Legal Administrative Specialist
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)*

Marine Service Technologies
• American Boat & Yacht Council (ABYC) 

• Marine Electrical Certification*

Medical Administrative Specialist
• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
• Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)*

Medical Assisting
• Certified Medical Assistant (CMA)*
• Registered Medical Assistant (RMA)

Network Support Services
• CompTIA A+
• CompTIA Network+*
• Cisco Certified Entry Network Technician (CCENT)
• Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA)

Optometric Assisting
• Certified Paraoptometric Assistant (CPOA)*

Patient Care Assistant/Technician
• Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)*

Pharmacy Technician - ATD
• Pharmacy Technician (PTCB)*

Practical Nursing
• National Licensed Practical Nurse (NCLEX-PN)

Principles of Teaching
• ParaPro Assessment*

Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality            
• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Television Production Technology
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) 
  • Premiere Pro*

Web Development
• Adobe Certified Associate (ACA) 
  • Photoshop
• CIW Web Design Specialist*

Welding Technology
• Welding Technology - Advanced
• Certified Welder (AWS)*

* Indicates industry certification exams eligible 
  under the Guarantee for Success on page 12.

ADOBE AUTHORIZED TESTING CENTER 
Adobe & Microsoft Certification 

McFatter Technical College is a Certiport Authorized 
Testing Center offering individuals the current and relevant 

digital skills and credentials for the competitive global workforce. 

For testing information, call 754-321-5700.


