Program Costs

Program Title	Florida Resident Tuition \$	Out of State Tuition \$	Registration, Activity, Lab, Test, Insurance and Trust Fees \$	Books and Supplies \$	Industry Certification Costs \$	Florida Resident Total \$	Out of State Total \$
Accounting Operations	2,520	10,080	250	168	Incl	2,938	10,498
Administrative Office Specialist	2,940	11,760	273	126	Incl	3,339	12,159
Applied Cybersecurity	2,100	8,400	245	275	441	3,061	9,361
Automotive Collision Technology Technician	3,920	15,680	875	355	77	5,227	16,987
Automotive Service Technology	5,040	20,160	1,095	253	77	6,465	21,585
Baking & Pastry Arts	1,680	6,720	155	434	Incl	2,269	7,309
Culinary Vegetarian & Plant Based Specialty	1,680	6,720	215	636	Incl	2,531	7,571
Dental Laboratory Technology	5,712	22,848	840	175	245	6,972	24,108
Digital Media/Multimedia Design	2,940	11,760	325	749	Incl	4,014	12,834
Digital Photography Technology	2,940	11,760	483	98	Incl	3,521	12,341
Digital Printing Technology	2,772	11,088	412	384	Incl	3,568	11,884
Drafting	4,200	16,800	475	500	90	5,265	17,865
Early Childhood Education	1,680	6,720	185	190	55	2,110	7,150
Electricity	3,360	13,440	375	100	23	3,858	13,938
Electrocardiograph Technology (EKG)	1,302	5,208	267	275	117	1,961	5,867
Emergency Medical Technician - ATD	840	3,360	1,473	568	115	2,996	5,516
Fire Fighter I/II	1,114	4,458	2,363	374	87	3,938	7,282
Game/Simulation/Animation Programming	1,680	6,720	245	TBD	100	2,025	7,065
Graphic Communications and Printing Technology	4,620	18,480	690	376	Incl	5,686	19,546
Java Development & Programming	3,360	13,440	255	327	539	4,481	14,561
Legal Administrative Specialist	2,940	11,760	273	147	Incl	3,360	12,180
Marine Service Technologies	3,780	15,120	1,215	478	400	5,873	17,213
Medical Administrative Specialist	2,940	11,760	273	313	115	3,641	12,461
Medical Assisting	3,640	14,560	582	623	245	5,090	16,010
Network Support Services	2,940	11,760	378	716	684	4,718	13,538
Optometric Assisting	3,024	12,096	236	525	300	4,085	13,157
Patient Care Technician	1,680	6,720	307	224	265	2,476	7,516
Pharmacy Technician - ATD	2,940	11,760	500	525	129	4,094	12,914
Practical Nursing	3,780	15,120	675	1,142	420	6,017	17,357
Principles of Teaching	1,680	6,720	125	108	55	1,968	7,008
Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality	3,360	13,440	375	867	Incl	4,602	14,682
Television Production Technology	3,360	13,440	615	134	Incl	4,109	14,189
Web Development	2,940	11,760	273	TBD	250	3,463	12,283
Welding Technology	2,940	11,760	850	315	350	4,455	13,275
Welding Technology - Advanced	2,100	8,400	583	315	350	3,348	9,648

Industry Certification/Licensure Exams

Students will be prepared to take an approved state and/or nationally recognized industry certification or licensure exam in their field of study. Students who take and pass their exam(s) may be eligible to receive reimbursement for the cost of their exam(s). Conditions apply – see your Counselor/Advisor for details. Below is a partial list of certifications available to MTC students. Please be advised that this list is subject to change.

Accounting Operations

- Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
- Quickbooks Certified User*

Administrative Office Specialist

• Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)*

Applied Cybersecurity

- CompTIA Security+*
- CompTIA Cybersecurity Analyst (CSA+)

Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing

Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*

Automotive Service Technology

• Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*

Baking and Pastry Arts

• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Culinary Vegetarian & Plant Based Specialty

• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Dental Laboratory Technology

• Certified Dental Technician (Registered Graduate)*

Digital Media/Multimedia Design

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop*
- InDesign
- Illustrator
- Premiere Pro

Digital Media Technology

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

Digital Photography Technology

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop*

Digital Printing Technology

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

Drafting

- Autodesk Certified User
- AutoCAD*
- Inventor
- · Revit Architecture

Early Childhood Education

- Early Childhood Professional Certificate (ECPC)*
- Staff Credential

Elecrocardiograph Technology

Certified EKG Technician (CET)*

Electricity

- HVAC Excellence Employment Ready Electrical
- OSHA (Required to work 10 Hrs.)

Emergency Medical Technician - ATD

Emergency Medical Technician*

Fire Fighter I/II

• Certified Fire Fighter*

Game/Simulation/Animation Programming

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Flash^{*}

Graphic Communications & Printing Technology

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

Java Development & Programming

- Microsoft Technology Associate (MTA) Software Development Fundamentals*
- CIW Java Script Specialist
- CompTIA Project+

Legal Administrative Specialist

Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)*

Marine Service Technologies

- American Boat & Yacht Council (ABYC)
- Marine Electrical Certification*

Medical Administrative Specialist

- Microsoft Office Specialist (MOS) Bundle Certification (3 of 5)
- Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)*

ADOBE AUTHORIZED TESTING CENTER Adobe & Microsoft Certification





McFatter Technical College is a Certiport Authorized Testing Center offering individuals the current and relevant digital skills and credentials for the competitive global workforce.

For testing information, call 754-321-5700.

Medical Assisting

- Certified Medical Assistant (CMA)*
- Registered Medical Assistant (RMA)

Network Support Services

- CompTIA A+
- CompTIA Network+*
- Cisco Certified Entry Network Technician (CCENT)
- Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA)

Optometric Assisting

• Certified Paraoptometric Assistant (CPOA)*

Patient Care Assistant/Technician

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)*

Pharmacy Technician - ATD

• Pharmacy Technician (PTCB)*

Practical Nursing

• National Licensed Practical Nurse (NCLEX-PN)

Principles of Teaching

• ParaPro Assessment*

Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality

• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

Television Production Technology

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Premiere Pro*

Web Development

- Adobe Certified Associate (ACA)
- Photoshop
- CIW Web Design Specialist*

Welding Technology

- Welding Technology Advanced
- Certified Welder (AWS)*

^{*} Indicates industry certification exams eligible under the Guarantee for Success on page 12.